

R.C.S.No.92/2025

**ORDER BELOW EXH.17**

Present application is filed by defendant for setting aside no WS order passed against him. The say of plaintiff is filed at Exh. 18. Heard both sides. Perused the record. Though the reason given for delay in filing written statement is not thoroughly justified. Nonetheless to give fair opportunity to present once defence needs to be granted. Hence, this application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 400/- be paid to TLSA.

Bhor  
Date : 30.01.2026.

( N.K.Nagargoje )  
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,  
Bhor, Dist. Pune